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Tariff Notice No. 1971/93-Applications for Continuation of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs: 

Rates of Duty Effective. 
Appn Tariff Goods Part List 
No. Item IMFN·I 

II No. 
From I B.P. Gen. Ref. To 

14769 48.07.71} Paper, zinc oxide coated, for use with electrostatic 
48.07.72 photocopying machines . . . . . . Free 20% 25% 10.2 143 1/12/68 30/9/7 

14856 73.13.46 Tinplate, enamelled, when declared by a manufacturer 
for use by him only in the manufacture of calendar 
suspenders and rims .. .. . . .. Free . . 25~"'; 10.8 11 1/10/67 30/6/71 

1 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 23 September 1971. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp­
troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and 
(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, and other landing 

charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin. 

Dated at Wellington this 2nd day of September 1971. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 207 

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette) 

APPROVALS 

Tariff Goods 
Item No. 

30.03.09 Duo Autohaler (Duohaler), and refills .. .. .. 
30.03.09 Iso Autohaler (Isohaler), and refills .. ., " 

34.02.00 Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and 
not being soaps or containing soap: 

Approved: 
Lubrol FSA " " " .. .. 
Nopco NXZ .. .. . , . . 
RYCO 159 CS .. .. ., " 

Stock 921 " .. .. ., .. 
Stock 922-Lomar D .. .. .. .. 

Section Sealing strip suited for use in sealing doors or windows of 
XI motor vehicles 

59.04.09 Coir yam, 3 strand .. .. .. .. .. 
84.22 } Bases, self-propelled, as may be approved, of machines 
84.23 classified within headings 84.22 and 84.23: 

Approved: 
International Harvester: 

Loaders BH70, H50, H70, H120, HA, HAH, HAHE, 
HF, HH, HaC, HU 

Yale: 
Wheel loader Shovel 3000 .. .. . . 

Rates of Duty 
Part 

I MFN./ 
II 

B.P. Gen. Ref. 

Free Free Free 23.5 
Free Free Free 23.5 
Free " 10% 10.8 

Free .. 10% 10.8 

Free . . 17t% 10.8 

Free 5% 10% 10.2 

Free 5% 10% 10.2 

List 
No. 

207 
207 

207 
207 
207 
207 
207 
207 

207 

207 

207 

Effective 

From I 
1/4/71 
1/4/71 

1/5/71 
1/7/71 
1/7/71 
1/7/71 
1/7/71 
1/7/71 

1/7/71 

1/6/71 

1/7/71 

To· 

30/11/7 
30/11/7 

31/8/7 
31/8/7 
31/8/7 

5 
5 

5 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 

31/8/7 
31/8/7 

31/12/7 

30/6/7 3 

30/11/7 7 

30/11/7 7 

* Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con­
tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the 
date of expirY. 

Decisions Cancelled: 

34.02.00 Lybrol FSA 
58.10.00 Weatherseals ... doors or windows 
62.05.19 Sealing strip ••. motor vehicles 

Dated at Wellington this 2nd day of September 1971. 

MIsCELLANEOUS 

196 
170 
30 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


